
AMENDMENT NO. 2 

TO THE 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

CITY/COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF GOVERNMENTS OF SAN MATEO COUNTY  

AND  

FEHR & PEERS 

 

 

This Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement between CITY/COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF 

GOVERNMENTS OF SAN MATEO COUNTY, a joint powers agency whose members include 

the County of San Mateo and the twenty incorporated cities and towns within San Mateo County, 

hereinafter called “C/CAG,” and Fehr & Peers, hereinafter called “Consultant.” 

 

WITNESSETH 

  

 WHEREAS, pursuant to C/CAG Board Resolution 24-9, C/CAG and Consultant entered 

into an Agreement on June 10, 2024 for a term ending on September 30, 2024 and an amount 

not-to-exceed $15,000; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Agreement provides that the Consultant will provide maintenance 

services for the San Mateo Countywide Vehicle Miles Traveled (VMT) Estimation Tool; and  

 

 

  WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1, executed on December 9 2024, extended the term of the 

Agreement from September 30, 2024 to January 30, 2025; and 

 

 WHEREAS, C/CAG and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term 

to April 30, 2025. 

 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED by the C/CAG and Consultant that:  

 

1. Contract Term Termination shall be amended as follows (additions in italics, 

deletions in strikethrough): 

 

This Agreement shall be in effect as of June 10, 2024, and Consultant 

shall commence work after notification to proceed by C/CAG Project 

Manager, and the Agreement shall terminate on January 30, 2025 April 

30, 2025; provided, however, the C/CAG Chairperson may terminate this 

Agreement at any time for any reason by providing 30 days’ notice to 

Docusign Envelope ID: CAD9E591-7724-4ACA-AB56-B929ED5D939D



Consultant. 

2. Full Force and Effect.  All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

 

3. Effective Date.  This Amendment shall be deemed retroactively effected as of 

January 30, 2025 upon signature by both Parties.  

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, C/CAG and CONSULTANT, by their duly authorized 

representatives, have affixed their hands. 

 
Fehr & Peers (Consultant) 

 

 

________________________________  ________________________ 

By: Matt Goyne     Date: 

 

 

City/County Association of Governments (C/CAG) 

 

 

_________________________________  ________________________ 

By:    Sean Charpentier 

          C/CAG Executive Director   Date: 

 

 

 

_________________________________  ________________________ 

By:    Melissa Andrikopoulos 

 C/CAG Legal Counsel   Date: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: CAD9E591-7724-4ACA-AB56-B929ED5D939D

2/10/2025

2/12/2025

2/12/2025


		2025-03-30T09:33:20-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




